TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
------------------	----------------

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Sameer Frenzley		04/24/2009	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MacDonald Service Group, Inc.	
Street Address:	72064 Adelaid Street	
City:	Thousand Palms	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92276	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3506201	FLOOD TECH

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (760)343-3934

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 760-343-3933

Email: sheri@floodresponse.com

Correspondent Name: MacDonald Service Group, Inc.

Address Line 1: 72064 Adelaid Street

Address Line 4: Thousand Palms, CALIFORNIA 92276

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Neil MacDonald
Signature:	/MacDonald Service Group, Inc./
Date:	04/24/2009

Total Attachments: 2

source=Flood Tech 1,2#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003976 FRAME: 0781 OF \$40.00 3506201

source=Flood Tech 1,2#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003976 FRAME: 0782 The United States of America

CERTIFICATE OF REGISTRATION PRINCIPAL REGISTER

The Mark shown in this certificate has been registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office to the named registrant.

The records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office show that an application for registration of the Mark shown in this Certificate was filed in the Office; that the application was examined and determined to be in compliance with the requirements of the law and with the regulations prescribed by the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office; and that the Applicant is entitled to registration of the Mark under the Trademark Act of 1946, as Amended.

A copy of the Mark and pertinent data from the application are part of this certificate.

To avoid CANCELLATION of the registration, the owner of the registration must submit a declaration of continued use or excusable non-use between the fifth and sixth years after the registration date. (See next page for more information.) Assuming such a declaration is properly filed, the registration will remain in force for ten (10) years, unless terminated by an order of the Commissioner for Trademarks or a federal court. (See next page for information on maintenance requirements for successive ten-year periods.)



RECORDED: 04/24/2009

Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office

TRADEMARK REEL: 003976 FRAME: 0783